
Agency Intern Directory August 2016 

STATE OF ARIZONA AGENCY INTERNSHIP DIRECTORY 

This directory includes State of Arizona government agencies who are participating in the “Arizona Interns-In-Action” Program. Here you will find 

contact information as well as specific fields of study that agencies prefer for these internships.  

AGENCY ADDRESS CONTACT NAME PHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL FIELDS OF STUDY 

Arizona 
Department of 
Administration 

100 N. 15
th

 
Ave, Phoenix, 
AZ  

Katie Matysik 
Kelly Hutchison 

602.542.4781 
602.542.4986 

Katie.matysik@azdoa.gov 
Kelly.hutchison@azdoa.gov Open 

Real Estate 
Appraisal Board 

2910 N. 44
th

 
St., Suite 310 
Phoenix, AZ 

Debra Rudd, Real Estate Appraisal 
Div. Manager 

602.771.2840 drudd@azdfi.gov Administrative, Paralegal 

Arizona Court of 
Appeals – 
Division One 

1501 W. 
Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 

Jakob Trierweiler Clerk’s Office 602.542.4821 jtrierweiler@appeals.az.gov 
Criminal Justice, Law, 
Political Science, Business 

Arizona 
Department of 
Corrections, 
Office of Victim 
Services 

1601 W. 
Jefferson 
MC250 
Phoenix, AZ 

Jan Upchurch Administrator 602.364.3640 Jupchurch@azcorrections.gov 
Criminal 
Justice/Criminology, 
Sociology, Law 

Arizona 
Department of 
Education 

1535 W. 
Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 

Karla Escobar 602.364.2453 Karla.Escobar@azed.gov 

Education, Mathematics, 
English, Government, 
Computer Information 
Systems 

Arizona Health 
Care Cost 
Containment 
System 
(AHCCCS) 

801 E. 
Jefferson 
Street Phoenix, 
AZ 

Thomas Anderson 602.417.4350 Thomas.anderson@azahcccs.gov Open 

mailto:Katie.matysik@azdoa.gov
mailto:Kelly.hutchison@azdoa.gov
mailto:drudd@azdfi.gov
mailto:jtrierweiler@appeals.az.gov
mailto:Jupchurch@azcorrections.gov
mailto:Karla.Escobar@azed.gov
mailto:Thomas.anderson@azahcccs.gov


Agency Intern Directory August 2016 

Arizona State 
Retirement 
System 

3300 N. 
Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 

ASRSHumanResources@azasrs.gov 
602-240-
2000

ASRSHumanResources@azasrs.gov Open 

Arizona 
Supreme Court 
Clerk’s Office 

1501 W. 
Washington, 
Ste. 402 
Phoenix, AZ 

Sara Jones  
Deputy Clerk Supervisor 

602.542.3396 SJones@courts.az.gov 
Criminal Justice, Law, 
Political Science, Business 

Office of the 
Attorney 
General 

1275 W. 
Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 

Kay Gee 
Human Resources 

602.364.0680 
Kay.gee@azag.gov 

Open 

Auto Theft 
Authority 

1400 W. 
Washington 
#270 
Phoenix, AZ 

Ann Armstrong 
Public Affairs 

602.364.2892 Ann.armstrong@aata.az.gov 

Communications, Criminal 
Justice, Public 
Education/Public 
Administration 

Chiropractic 
Examiners 
Board 

5060 N. 19th 
Avenue, #416 
Phoenix, AZ 

Justin Bohall 
Executive Director 

602.864.5088 
x 13 

jbohall@chiroboard.az.gov Open 

Citizens Clean 
Election 
Commission 

1616 W. 
Adams, #110 
Phoenix, AZ 

Paula Thomas, Executive Assistant 602.364.3477 Paula.Thomas@azcleanelections.gov 
Open 

Commission of 
the Arts 

417 W. 
Roosevelt 
Street Phoenix, 
AZ 

Diana Udy, Human Resources 
Manager 

602.771.6534 dudy@azarts.gov Open 

Criminal Justice 
Commission 

1110 W. 
Washington, 
#230 Phoenix, 
AZ 

Wendy Dolan, SPHR 
HR Manager 

602.364.1161 wdolan@azcjc.gov 

Business Computer 
Information, Criminal 
Justice, English/Journalism, 
Finance/Accounting, Justice 
and Social Inquiry, 
Sociology, 
Systems/Computer Science 

Dental 
Examiners 
Board 

5060 N. 19th 
Avenue, #406 
Phoenix, AZ 

Elaine Hugunin Executive Director 
602.242.1492 
x 23 

Elaine.hugunin@azdentalboard.us Open 
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Dept. of 
Economic 
Security 

1717 W. 
Jefferson 
Phoenix, AZ 

Benson Walker 
Recruitment/Staffing 

602.771-2898 bensonwalker@azdes.gov Open 

Dept. of 
Environmental 
Quality 

1110 W. 
Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 

Christina Vega 602.771.5664 Vega.Christina@azdeq.gov 
Environmental Study, 
Political Science 

Equalization 
100 N. 15th 
Ave. Phoenix, 
AZ 

George Shook 
Executive Director 

602.364.1611 gshook@sboe.state.az.us Open 

Financial 
Institutions 

2910 N. 44
th

 St. 
#310 
Phoenix, AZ 

Lori Cardenas 602.771.2800 lcardenas@azdfi.gov Open 

Funeral 
Directors Board 

1400 W. 
Washington, 
#230 Phoenix, 
AZ 

Rudy Thomas Deputy Director 602.542.3095 Rudy.thomas@funeralbd.state.az.us Mortuary Science 

Game and Fish 
Dept. 

5000 W. 
Carefree 
Highway 
Phoenix, AZ 

Milani Barron 623.236.7319 mbarron@azgfd.gov Open 

Dept. of Gaming 

1110 W. 
Washington 
Suite 450 
Phoenix, AZ 
85007 

Ryan Ruelas HR Manager 602.255-3823 Rruelas@azgaming.gov Open 

Geological 
Survey 

416 W. 
Congress St. 
Tucson, AZ 

Randi Bellassai 
Chief Operating Officer 

520.209.4131 Randi.bellassai@azgs.az.gov Open 

Dept. of Health 
Services 

150 N. 18th 
Ave, Suite 210  
Phoenix, AZ . 

ADHS Agency Workforce 
Development  

602.542.1085 
AgencyWorkforceDevelopment
@azdhs.gov  Open 

Governor’s 
Office of 
Highway Safety 

3030 N. 
Central, #1550 
Phoenix, AZ 

Mari Hembeck 
Assistant Director 

602-255-
3216

mhembeck@azgohs.gov Open 

Historical 
Society 

949 E. 2nd 
Street Tucson, 
AZ 

Yolanda South 520.617.1168 ysouth@azhs.gov Open 
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Industrial 
Commission 

800 W. 
Washington, 
Phoenix, AZ 

Michelle Toney 602.542.5559 Michelle.toney@azica.gov Open 

Juvenile 
Corrections 

1624 W. 
Adams 
Phoenix, AZ 

Teresa Stafford, Recruitment 
Classification/Compensation 

602.542.9231 Tstafford@azdjc.gov Open 

Land 
Department 

1616 W. 
Adams St. 
Phoenix, AZ 

Monica Lobato 
Brachel Deck 

602-542-
2629
602-542-
2636

mlobato@azland.gov 
bdeck@azland.gov 

Open 

Liquor Licenses 
Dept. 

800 W. 
Washington, 
5th floor 
Phoenix, AZ 

Lee Hill Asst. Director Licensing/HR 
Manager 

602.364.1936 Lee.Hill@azliquor.gov 

Accounting Business and 
Operations Management, 
Communications/Mass 
Media, Law Enforcement 

Lottery 

4740 E. 
University 
Drive Phoenix, 
AZ 

Kimberly Siddall 
Executive Admin. Asst. 

480.921.4429 KSiddall@azlottery.gov Open 

Medical Board 

9545 E. 
Doubletree 
Ranch Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 

Evangeline Webster HR Manager 480.551.2714 Ewebster@azmd.gov Open 

Military Affairs 

5636 E. 
McDowell 
Road Phoenix, 
AZ 

Vanessa Moreno 602.464.6306 Vanessa.moreno@azdema.gov 
Emergency Management, 
Public Administration, 
Public Relations, ROTC 

Mine 
Inspector’s 
Office 

1700 W. 
Washington, 
4th floor 
Phoenix, AZ 

Laurie Swartzbaugh 
602.542.5971 Swartzbaugh@asmi.az.gov Open 

Optometry 
Board 

1400 W. 
Washington, 
#230 Phoenix, 
AZ 

Margaret Whelan 
Executive Director 

602.542.8155 
Margaret.whelan@optometry.az.gov 

Open 

State Parks 
1300 W. 
Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 

Vicki Adney 602.542.6922 Vadney@azstateparks.gov Open 
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Pioneers’ Home 
300 S. 
McCormick St. 
Prescott, AZ 

Karen Brown 
Human Resources Manager 

928-445-
2181

Karen.brown@azph.gov 
Open 

Prescott 
Historical 
Society 

415 W. Gurley 
Street 
Prescott, AZ 

Nancy Hans 928.515.4630 Nancyh@sharlot.org Open 

Dept. of Public 
Safety 

2102 W. 
Encanto Blvd. 
Phoenix, AZ 

Mary Jo Aleks 602.223.2982 maleks@azdps.gov Open 

Respiratory Care 
Examiners 

1400 W. 
Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 

Jack Confer 
Executive Director 

602.542.5995 
john@rb.az.gov 

Open 

Dept. of 
Revenue 

1600 W. 
Monroe Street 
Phoenix, AZ 

LeAnn Mills 
Recruiting Manager 

602.716.7082 lmills@azdor.gov Open 

School for the 
Deaf and Blind 

1200 W. 
Speedway 
Tucson, AZ 

Anita Pyeatt 
HR Director 

520.770.3255 Anita.pyeatt@asdb.az.gov Open 

Treasurer’s 
Office 

1700 W. 
Washington, 
#102 Phoenix, 
AZ 

Ken Price 602.542.7275 KenP@aztreasury.gov Accounting, Finance 

Dept. of 
Transportation 

206 S. 17th 
Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 

Brennan Atwood 602.712.4322 batwood@azdot.gov Open 

Veterinary 
Medical 
Examining 
Board 

9535 E. 
Doubletree 
Scottsdale, AZ 

Victoria Whitmore 
Executive Director 

602.364.1738 
Victoria.whitmore@vetboard.az.gov 

Open 

Water 
Resources 

3550 N. 
Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 

Lupe Beimer 
HR Manager 

602.771.8505 Lrbeimer@azwater.gov Open 
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